503632591 01/04/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3679221

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STIMATIX GI LTD	11/06/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	B. BRAUN MEDICAL SAS
Street Address:	204, AVENUE DU MARÉCHAL JUIN
City:	BOULOGNE-BILLANCOURT
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92100

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14889991
Application Number:	14890003

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)428-7045

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 428-0200

Email: patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com

Correspondent Name: **CLARK & ELBING LLP** Address Line 1: 101 FEDERAL STREET

Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50989-011003 50989-016001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTINA BIEKER-BRADY, PH.D.	
SIGNATURE:	/Kristina Bieker-Brady, Ph.D./	
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=50989-002001 - Assignment#page1.tif source=50989-002001 - Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 037399 FRAME: 0111 503632591

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	State of Incorporation	Business Address
Stimatix GI Ltd	Israel	17 Thelet Street, Misgav
		Business Park
		Misgav M.P. 20174, Israel

hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address
B. Braun Medical SAS	France	204, avenue du Maréchal Juin,
		92100 Boulogne-Billancourt, France

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), our entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
Inflatable Stomal Implant	July 14, 2009	61/225,546
Ostomy Containment Device	July 10, 2010	61/330,359
Ostomy Containment Device	July 14, 2010	PCT/IL2010/000565
Inflatable Stomal Implant	July 14, 2010	12/835,838
Ostomy Port	January 10, 2011	61/431,084
Ostomy Port Gas Release Mechanism	May 2, 2011	PCT/IB2011/051932
Ostomy Port	May 2, 2011	PCT/IB2011/051933
Ostomy Closure	May 2, 2011	PCT/IB2011/051936
Disposable Ostomy Assemblies	May 2, 2011	PCT/IB2011/051938
Ostomy Containment Device	January 17, 2012	13/384,343
	November 1, 2012	13/666,178
Ostomy Port	September 29, 2014	14/499,289
Ostomy Port Gas Release Mechanism	November 1, 2012	13/666,244
Ostomy Closure	November 1, 2012	13/666,461
	November 1, 2012	13/666,513
mi da Artana Ara andalia	November 19, 2012	13/680,161
Disposable Ostomy Assemblies	November 19, 2012	13/680,169
anaani	October 12, 2014	14/512,431
	May 10, 2012	61/645,118
Ostomy Appliance	May 9, 2013	13/890,433
, , ,	May 9, 2013	PCT/IL2013/050401
	September 30, 2013	61/884,256
Gas Filter For Ostomy Appliance	May 8, 2014	PCT/IL2014/050417
	November 13, 2013	61/903,523
Compact Ostomy Appliance	May 8, 2014	PCT/IL2014/050416
Colostomy Appliance	November 28, 2012	29/438,226
Capsuled Colostomy Bag	November 28, 2012	29/438,228
Colostomy Appliance	June 5, 2014	29/493,018
Adapter For Flatus Release	June 5, 2014	29/493,019

Page 1 of 2

95

PATENT REEL: 037399 FRAME: 0112 The U.S. Patents issued from the PCT applications are specified in the fields showing the U.S. patent applications. NP designates national phase.

This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment. This assignment also includes the right to sue for past acts of infringement, whether based on any patents listed herein, patents issuing from applications listed herein, or provisional rights from any patent applications listed herein. Made in Boulogne-Billancourt, on November 6, 2014,

Marc-Alexander Burmeister

President

B. Braun Medical SAS

Jean-Philippe Cottenceau Directeur Général

B. Braun Medical SAS

David Hanuka

CEO

Stimatix GI Ltd.

RECORDED: 01/04/2016